
 
 

Camp FAQ  
 

Travel Details 
 
MOVE (High School) 
Simi Students  
Check in begins Monday June 20th, at 1pm at Real Life Church Simi Valley, 2350 Shasta Way.​
2pm Bus leaves for BIOLA University, 13800 Biola Ave, La Mirada CA 90639. 
 
Valencia and Lancaster Students 
Check in begins Monday June 20th, at 1pm at Real Life Church 23841 Newhall Ranch Rd. 
Valencia CA 91355 
2pm Bus leaves for BIOLA University, 13800 Biola Ave, La Mirada CA 90639. 
 
Return from Camp June 25th. 
Leave BIOLA University at 9am.​
Arrive back to Real Life Church Simi and Valencia  at 10am. 
 
MIX (J high) 
Valencia, Simi and Lancaster Students. 
Check in begins Monday June 27th, at 1pm at Real Life Church Valencia, 23841 Newhall Ranch 
Rd, Valencia CA 91355.​
2pm Bus leaves for BIOLA University, 13800 Biola Ave, La Mirada CA 90639. 
 
Return from Camp July 1st. 
Leave BIOLA University at 9am.​
Arrive at Real Life Church Valencia Campus at 10am. 
 
How long is the bus ride? 
​ The bus ride is about an hour.  
​  
 
What does housing look like for CIY? 
        We will be housed in the dorms at BIOLA. Each room sleeps 2. The rooms are really nice 
and have their own A/C but we will bring our own bedding, either a sleeping bag/pillow or 
sheets, blanket and pillow. Guys and girls dorms are all the way across campus from each 
other and like other camp programs guys and girls are not allowed in the opposite groups 
building. 
 
What are the covid protocols? 
​​Last summer's covid regulations at CIY did not include a mandatory covid test. and we were at 
a time during this pandemic that masks were only suggested but not required. We were 



 
 

required to do a health screening with our group everyday and consisted of a series of heath 
questions and a temperature scan. We will be tracking CIY's covid policy and communicate 
directly through email to all families that have students signed up for camp.  
 
What is extended Rec and “skip-A-Meal”? 

On extended rec day, the money that is saved from skipping just one meal helps fund 
MIX International. It enables students from all over the world to attend CIY events and train 
youth workers to amplify Christ’s call on student lives. Skip-A-Meal is at lunch on Day 4. 
Extended recreation is a time where our youth group can enjoy the city and surrounding area in 
which CIY is located. Our group will be heading to Seal Beach, CA and we will provide lunch for 
our group. 
 
Packing list? 
Basic Packing list 

●​ Bible 
●​ Notebook and pen/pencil 
●​ Clothing for six days, including travel time 
●​ Personal toiletry items, including prescription medication 
●​ Towel 
●​ Bedding/sleeping bag to fit a single twin bed 
●​ Swim suit 
●​ Money for travel, the Æffect Store, offering.  
●​ (optional) Athletic equipment for recreation time 
●​ Reusable Water Bottle 

 
Do my kids need money for anything? 
CIY has a camp store. shirts , hats, sweatshirts, water bottles. See prices here. 
https://store.ciy.com/collections/apparel 
BIOLA has a Coffee shop on campus that serves Starbucks drinks. Have your student bring 
cash or card. 
 
Extended rec day at the Beach students who don't want to hang on the sand will have the 
opportunity to do some shopping or grab coffee or ice cream as a group with adult small group 
leaders. We will be going by bus to Seal Beach, CA as a group and students will be fully 
supervised.  
 
What if my student is taking medications? 
​ We will collect prescription medication before we load the buses and a staff person will 
distribute medication as needed. 
 

· Ensure that prescription medications are turned in at check in (pharmacy labeled, original 
bottles, not loose pills, etc.). 
· All medications must be placed in a zip-lock bag labeled with the camper’s name, church 
name and frequency of use. 

https://store.ciy.com/collections/apparel


 
 

 
 
Food allergies? 
​ Biola’s cafeteria accommodates milk and wheat allergies. No need to let us know. 
 
What is the daily schedule? 
MOVE High School​
7:30 AM - Breakfast 

9:15 AM - Doors Open (worship, message) 
9:30 AM - Morning Session 
10:30 AM - SELAH (leader lead quiet time) 
10:45 AM - CONVOS/Small Group Time 
11:30 AM - Lunch 
1:30 PM - Electives 
2:00 PM - Free Time 
5:00 PM - Dinner 
7:15 PM - Doors Open (Worship, message) 
7:30 PM - Evening Session 
9:15 PM - Youth Group Time 
11:00 PM - In Dorms 
 
J High Mix Schedule 

7:30 AM - Breakfast 
9:00 AM - MIX Store Open 
9:15 AM - Doors Open 
9:30 AM - Morning Session (worship, Message) 
11:15 AM - CONVOS/Small Group Time 
12:00 PM - Lunch 
1:00 PM - Outer Realm Game 
3:00 PM - Free Time 
5:00 PM - Dinner 
6:30 PM - Doors Open 
7:00 PM - Main Session (worship, Message) 
8:45 PM - Group Time 
10:15 PM - In Dorm 
10:30 PM - Lights Out 


